### Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form 13F-NT

### S&T BANCORP INC Form 13F-NT April 23, 2003

Form 13F-NT

Report for the Calendar Year or Quarter Ended March 31, 2003

Check here if Amendment [ ]; Amendment Number:

This Amendment (Check only one [ ] is a restatement.
[ ] adds new holdings
entries

Institutional Investment Manager Filing this Report:

S & T Bancorp, Inc. 800 Philadelphia Street Indiana, PA 15701

Form 13F File Number 28-0000719220
The institutional investment manager filing this report and The person by whom it is signed hereby represent that the person signing the report is authorized to submit it, that all information contained herein is true, correct and complete, and that it is understood that all required items, statements, schedules, lists, and tables, are considered integral parts of this form.

Person signing this Report on Behalf of Reporting Manager:

Name: Robert E. Rout

Title: Executive Vice President, Secretary

& CFO

Phone: 724-465-4825

Signature, Place, and Date of Signing:

/s/ Robert E. Rout

Robert E. Rout Indiana, PA April 22, 2003

#### Report Type

- [ ] 13F HOLDINGS REPORT. (Check here if all holdings of this reporting manager are reported in this report.)
- [X] 13F NOTICE. (Check here if no holdings reported are in this report, and all holdings are reported by other reporting manager(s).)
- [ ] 13F COMBINATION REPORT. (Check here if a portion of the holdings for this reporting manager are reported in this report and a portion are reported by other reporting manager(s).)

List of Other Managers Reporting for this Manager:

Form 13F File Number Name

28-0001010911 S & T Bank

Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form 13F-NT

LAY: inline; FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-FAMILY: times new roman">Number)

# (IRS Employer Identification No.)

### 16 South Pennsylvania Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

(Address of principal executive offices)

73107

(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (405) 235-4546

Not applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- oPre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Section 8 – Other Events

Item 8.01. Other Events

On February 18, 2010, LSB Industries, Inc. (the "Company") declared cash dividends on its outstanding preferred stock as follows: (a) \$12.00 per share on the outstanding shares of Series B Preferred, representing an aggregate dividend of \$240,000, payable on March 31, 2010; (b) \$.06 per share on the outstanding shares of Series D Preferred, representing an aggregate dividend of \$60,000, payable on March 31, 2010; and (c) \$10.00 per share on the 510.5 outstanding shares of its Convertible, Noncumulative Preferred Stock, representing an aggregate dividend of \$5,105, payable April 1, 2010.

The Company intends to fund the payment of the dividends on the outstanding preferred stock using its working capital. Upon the payment of these dividends, the Company will have no accrued and unpaid dividends due on its preferred stock.

All outstanding shares of the Series B Preferred and Series D Preferred are owned by Jack E. Golsen, the Company's Chairman of the Board and CEO, members of his immediate family (spouse and children), including Barry H. Golsen, the Company's Vice Chairman and President, entities owned by them and trusts for which they possess voting or dispositive power as trustee.

## Edgar Filing: S&T BANCORP INC - Form 13F-NT

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Company has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: February 24, 2010 LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: /s/Tony M. Shelby Name: Tony M. Shelby

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer